L i f t ,  suppor t ,  damping  and ad jus tment  dev ices
Gas Springs
Series 16
®
Gas Springs: Series 16
For nearly 50 years, SUSPA has offered a proven, time-tested, high-
performance gas spring line: SERIES 16. Conforming to the highest
worldwide standards for lifting and counter-balancing, it features

Minimum tube length
(A) = rod (B) + 27
Order Example
16-1-168-105-A4-B4-200N
(A) (B) (P1)(end fittings)
A B
61
35
50 60 70 90 105
77
96
131
168
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
INDEX: One inch = 25.4 millimeters
 One pound = 4.448 Newtons
                   = Available Combinations
                   = Most Commonly Used
              *Custom sizes available, call for details.
Minimum and maximum forces are expressed in the
extended position (P1).
SERIES 16-1
9
SERIES 16-2
Tube bodies are treated with a highly corrosion-resistant
coating.  The piston rods are induction-hardened prior to
receiving a durable, black nitride surface.
Each SUSPA gas spring is manufactured with a specific
quantity of oil, which serves both as a lubricant and damp-
ing medium.  Relatively higher oil quantities increase damp-
ing and also increase the extended-to-compressed force
ratio.
Maximum compressed forces will exceed extended forces
by 30% to 80%, depending on internal oil quantity.
16-2
60N   600N
Minimum tube length
(A) = rod (B) + 37
Maximum force (P1)Minimum force (P1)
Order Example
16-2-237-160-A101-B101-300N
(A) (B) (P1)(end fittings)
A
B90
50
75 80 100125140150
160
175
200
225
250
114
127
132
156
168
172
178
200
210
227
237
244
254
262
271
281
304
318
337
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
INDEX: One inch = 25.4 millimeters
 One pound = 4.448 Newtons

(A) = rod (B) + 37
Maximum force (P1)Minimum force (P1)
Order Example
16-3-262-200-A285-B144-400N
(A) (B) (P1)(end fittings)
A B
129
50
80 100
125150160175200
225
250
163
180
237
262
318
Minimim Tube Length 85
Maximum Tube Length 535
Tube Diameter  22mm
Rod Diameter  8mm
Thread Tube End        M8 x 1.25mm
Thread Rod End          M6 x 1.00mm
11
SERIES 16-4
Tube bodies are treated with a highly corrosion-resistant
coating.  The piston rods are induction-hardened prior to
receiving a durable, black nitride surface.
Each SUSPA gas spring is manufactured with a specific
quantity of oil, which serves both as a lubricant and damp-
ing medium.  Relatively higher oil quantities increase damp-
ing and also increase the extended-to-compressed force
ratio.
Maximum compressed forces will exceed extended forces
by 30% to 80%, depending on internal oil quantity.
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
INDEX: One inch = 25.4 millimeters
 One pound = 4.448 Newtons
                   = Available Combinations
                   = Most Commonly Used
              *Custom sizes available, call for details.
Minimum and maximum forces are expressed in the
extended position (P1).
16-4
89N   1000N
Minimum tube length
(A) = rod (B) + 37
Order Example
16-4-452-410-A16-B16-700N
(A) (B) (P1)(end fittings)
A B125
50
85 100
125150175200
230